

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26122/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in WP No. 8290/1993 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SIDH GOPAL VISHWAKARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Diksit, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that in view of the notifications dated October 23, 2009 and October 26, 2009, which are brought on record along with the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioners, they do not wish to press this SLP any further.

The special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master